
Bus Route Schedules
Regular Bus Routes Kindergarten Bus Routes

Bus 1 
Bus 2 
Bus 3 
Bus 4 
Bus 5 
Bus 6 
Bus 7 
Bus 8 
Bus 9 
Bus 10

Bus 11 
Bus 12 
Bus 13 
Bus 14 
Bus 15 
Bus 16 
Bus 17 
Bus 18 
Bus 19 
Bus 20

K Bus 1 
K Bus 2 
K Bus 5 
K Bus 11 
K Bus 14 
K Bus 15 
K Bus 17 
K Bus 18 
K Bus 59 
K Bus 64

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  



ROUTE 1A - LU NARUM 
 
7:11 am S SIOUX BLVD @ LAKOTA AVE 
7:11 am LAKOTA AVE @ RIVER OAK AVE 
7:13 am RIVER OAK AVE@W IRONWOOD ST 
7:14 am 305 W IRONWOOD ST 
7:17 am MULBERRY AVE @ RIVER OAK DR 
7:19 am LOCUST AVE @ MOUNTAIN ASH ST 
7:20 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ LOCUST AVE 
7:21 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ W IRONWOOD ST 
7:22 am 405 W IRONWOOD ST 
7:24 am FERNWOOD AVE @ W GREENWOOD ST 
7:25 am W EVERGREEN ST @ LAKOTA AVE 
7:27 am LAKOTA AVE@W CHICORY ST 
7:28 am LAKOTA AVE @ W CHAPELWOOD ST 
7:29 am LAKOTA AVE @ BIRCHWOOD CIR 
7:30 am 204 PONDEROSA 
7:31 am LAKOTA AVE @ SPRUCE ST 
7:32 am LAKOTA AVE @ W MARIALANE ST 
7:33 am LAKOTA AVE @ PARKVIEW BLVD 
7:36 am S SIOUX BLVD @ MAUREEN ST 
7:38 am NICHOLAS AVE @ PATRICIAN ST 
7:40 am LEWIS AVE @ GLENWOOD ST 
7:42 am NICHOLAS AVE 
7:44 am LAKOTA AVE@SUNSET DR@LAKOTA CIR 
7:46 am SUNSET DR @ ELM CIR 
7:48 am 121 ROBIN AVE 
7:51 am 400 CRESTVIEW AVE 
7:53 am SWITCH GRASS TRL @ PASQUE FLOWER TRL 
7:54 am PINE ST @ SWITCH GRASS TRL 
7:56 am HEATHERWOOD ST @ HEATHERWOOD CIR 
8:00 am BVMS 



 
 
ROUTE 2A - HAROLD ARNOTT 
 
7:08 am 48456 260TH ST 
7:09 am 25917 485TH AVENUE 
7:11 am 259TH ST@485TH AVE 
7:15 am 25845 486TH AVE 
7:17 am 25931 486TH AVE 
7:20 am 25914 487TH AVE 
7:21 am 25949 487TH AVE 
7:23 am 48744 260TH ST 
7:24 am RR1 
7:31 am 764 20TH AVENUE 
7:43 am 26143 486TH AVE 
7:54 am BVHS 
8:00 am BVMS 

  

  
ROUTE 3A - EDDIE EDMUNDSON 
 
7:03 am 26211 485TH AVE 
7:05 am 26316 485TH AVE 
7:06 am 26362 485TH AVE 
7:08 am 26378 485TH AVE 
7:09 am 26384 485TH AVE 
7:13 am 26477 487TH AVE 
7:17 am 26525 488TH AVE 
7:21 am 26692 487TH AVE 
7:25 am 26756 BEN CLARE AVE 
7:26 am 26760 BEN CLARE AVE 
7:28 am 48655 267TH ST 
7:30 am 26626 486TH AVE 
7:34 am 48456 266TH ST 
7:37 am 48331 266TH ST 
7:40 am 26493 483RD AVE 
7:42 am 483RD AVE @ 264TH ST 
7:43 am 48283 264TH ST 
7:45 am 48250 264TH ST 
7:45 am 48246 264TH ST 
7:50 am 26270 MCHARDY RD 
7:51 am 26220 MCHARDY RD 
7:54 am BVHS 
8:00 am BVMS 



  

 
ROUTE 4A - PHIL YOUNGDALE/DARWOOD SANDBERG 
 
6:58 am 6200 N CLIFF AVE 
6:59 am 6516 N CLIFF AVE 
7:00 am CLIFF AVE@OLD HICKORY PL 
7:02 am BEVERLY ST @ CLIFF AVE 
7:05 am 25928 476TH AVE 
7:06 am 476TH AVE @ SURRELL ST 
7:08 am 476TH AVE @ SLIP UP CREEK RD 
7:09 am SURRELL ST @ CLOUDAS AVE 
7:11 am SLIP UP CREEK RD @ CLOUDAS AVE 
7:27 am BVHS 
7:31 am BVMS 
7:35 am BE 
7:38 am PASQUE FLOWER TRL @ MEADOWLARK CT 
7:40 am 617 SWITCH GRASS TRL 
7:42 am TAMARAC AVE @ MAGNOLIA ST 
7:44 am 9TH AVE N @ MAGNOLIA ST 
7:45 am MAGNOLIA ST @ MAYWOOD ST 
7:46 am 853 MAGNOLIA ST 
7:47 am PINE ST @ TAMARAC CIR 
7:49 am PINE ST @ HEATHERWOOD ST 
7:50 am HEATHERWOOD ST @ HEATHERWOOD CIR 
7:51 am MAYWOOD ST@HEATHERWOOD ST 
7:52 am 916 MAYWOOD ST 
7:53 am MAPLE AVE @ KEYSTONE CIR 
7:54 am MAPLE AVE @ PINE ST 
7:55 am MAPLE AVE @ HEATHERWOOD ST 
8:00 am BE 

  



 

    
ROUTE 5   
 
6:57 am VSE 
6:57 am VALLEY DR @ VALLEY SPRINGS ES 
7:00 am 211 BROADWAY AVE 
7:01 am BROADWAY AVE @ BOXELDER ST 
7:04 am BROADWAY AVE @ MAPLE ST 
7:07 am 903 VALLEY VIEW AVE 
7:09 am 609 SUNNYSIDE AVE 
7:16 am 48484 262ND ST 
7:21 am PALMER DR @ DALY CIR 
7:22 am ASPEN BLVD@S COUNTRY CLUB AVE 
7:23 am 2022 ASPEN BLVD 
7:26 am S YELLOWSTONE DR @ CEDAR ST 
7:28 am CEDAR CIR @ CEDAR ST 
7:29 am RUSHMORE DR @ CEDAR ST 
7:32 am BVHS 
7:38 am BVMS 
7:45 am 204 PONDEROSA 
7:47 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ W EVERGREEN ST 
7:50 am 305 W IRONWOOD ST 
7:51 am 205 W IRONWOOD ST 
7:52 am RIVER OAK AVE@W IRONWOOD ST 
7:57 am ROBIN AVE @ ROBIN PL 
8:00 am BE 

  



 

        
ROUTE 6A - JOANNE VANDEBERG   
 
7:14 am OLDE WAGON RD @ MADISON ST  
7:16 am 8605 MADISON ST   
7:17 am HIDDEN VALLEY RD @ DEER HOLLOW RD 
7:18 am ROYAL OAKS RD @ HIDDEN VALLEY RD 
7:30 am BVHS   
7:34 am 6TH AVE @ 7TH AVE   
7:35 am 6TH AVE @ ASPEN BLVD   
7:37 am LEWIS AVE @ GLENWOOD ST  
7:38 am E MARIALANE ST @ LEWIS AVE  
7:39 am NICHOLAS AVE @ PATRICIAN ST  
7:41 am 112 MAUREEN ST   
7:43 am W EVERGREEN ST @ LAKOTA AVE  
7:44 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ W EVERGREEN ST  
7:45 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ RIVER OAK ST  
7:46 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ PARKVIEW PL  
7:47 am PARKVIEW BLVD @ LOCUST AVE  
7:49 am RIVER OAK AVE@W IRONWOOD ST  
7:51 am 405 W IRONWOOD ST   
7:51 am 304 W HACKBERRY ST   
7:52 am 209 HACKBERRY ST   
7:53 am RIVER OAK AVE @ W HACKBERRY ST  
7:55 am 212 W GREENWOOD ST   
7:56 am FERNWOOD AVE @ W GREENWOOD ST 
7:57 am LAKOTA AVE @ RIVER OAK AVE  
8:00 am RBE   

  



 

     
ROUTE 7A - BRUCE FINN 
 
7:01 am   48170 266TH ST 
7:01 am   482ND AVE @ KIM CIR 
7:03 am   482ND AVE @ KIM CIR 
7:04 am   48198 267TH ST 
7:05 am   26716 482ND  AVE 
7:07 am   48233 267TH ST 
7:10 am   484TH AVE @ HWY 42 
7:13 am   26788 485TH AVE 
7:18 am   48258 268TH ST 
7:20 am   48156 268TH ST 
7:21 am   48124 268TH ST 
7:23 am   26770 481ST AVE 
7:24 am   26722 481ST AVE 
7:25 am   481ST AVE @ RED ROCK DR 
7:27 am   48127 HWY 42 
7:30 am   26547 481ST AVE 
7:30 am   26537 481ST AVE 
7:38 am   BVHS 
7:42 am   1201 BEECHNUT ST 
7:44 am   CEDAR ST @ LARK ST 
7:46 am   5TH AVE @ LARK ST 
7:46 am   ASPEN BLVD@3RD AVE 
7:48 am   ASPEN BLVD @ LEWIS AVE 
7:48 am   LEWIS AVE @ GLENWOOD ST 
7:49 am   112 MAUREEN ST 
7:51 am   NICHOLAS AVE @ GLENWOOD ST 
7:52 am   600 NICHOLAS AVE 
7:52 am   NICHOLAS AVE 
7:53 am   CEDAR ST@NICHOLAS AVE@LEWIS AVE 
7:54 am   S SIOUX BLVD @ CEDAR ST 
7:55 am   S SIOUX BLVD @ DOGWOOD ST 
7:56 am   SUNSET DR @ ELM CIR 
7:56 am   SUNSET DR @ W FIR ST 
8:00 am   BE 

  
 



 

      
ROUTE 8A - GEORGE HOUTSMA 
 
7:05 am   25780 475TH AVE 
7:05 am   25778 475TH AVE 
7:06 am   257TH ST @ 475TH AVE 
7:09 am   25638 475TH AVE 
7:12 am   47626 256TH ST 
7:14 am   47752 256TH ST 
7:16 am   478TH AVE@256TH ST 
7:17 am   25656 478TH AVE 
7:21 am   47710 257TH ST 
7:23 am   47658 257TH ST 
7:24 am   47627 257TH ST 
7:27 am   476TH AVE @ THERESA CIR 
7:28 am   476TH AVE @ NEENER CIR 
7:30 am   47649 258TH ST 
7:35 am   25887 478TH AVE 
7:37 am   478TH AVE  
7:46 am   BVHS 
7:53 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 9A - CAROLYN BILL 
 
6:59 am   9601 W PARK ST 
7:00 am   2701 OAK RD 
7:02 am   2801 OAK  RD 
7:03 am   OAK RD @ SUNSET CIR 
7:04 am   2809 OAK RD 
7:05 am   OAK RD @ SUNSET CIR 
7:10 am   2200 N INDIAN HILLS TR 
7:11 am   2205 INDIAN HILLS RD 
7:17 am   2001 N POWDER HOUSE RD 
7:20 am   6901 MADISON ST 
7:21 am   7100 E MADISON ST 
7:22 am   MADISON ST @ EDSEL DR 
7:23 am   1401 SIX MILE RD N 
7:24 am   N SIX MILE RD @ ELSTON PL 
7:25 am   1613 SIX MILE RD N 
7:27 am   N SIX MILE RD@CALLIES PL 
7:29 am   2901 N SIX MILE ROAD 
7:29 am   3103 N SIX MILE RD 
7:31 am   3800 N SIX MILE ROAD 
7:34 am   209 S HERITAGE RD 
7:34 am   S HERITAGE RD @ ASHTON TRL 
7:36 am   1901 RIVER BEND ST 
7:37 am   TYLER DR@RIVER BEND ST@RIVER BLUFF DR 
7:38 am   RIVER BLUFF DR 
7:39 am   1815 RIVER BLUFF DR 
7:40 am   1812 RIVER BLUFF DR 
7:41 am   1804 RIVER BLUFF DR 
7:42 am   8705 RICE ST 
7:49 am   BVHS 
8:00 am   RBE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 10A - BILL MILLER 
 
7:00 am   475TH AVE 
7:00 am   7407 N CLIFF AVE 
7:02 am   CLIFF AVE@E 78TH ST N 
7:05 am   1324 72 ST 
7:06 am   GOLD NUGGET @ E 70TH ST N 
7:09 am   GOLD NUGGET@E 67TH ST N 
7:13 am   63RD ST N @ CLIFF AVE 
7:18 am   5224 60 ST N 
7:20 am   5300 60TH ST N 
7:29 am   BVHS 
7:33 am   BVMS 
7:37 am   BE 
7:41 am   SWITCH GRASS TRL @ MORNING RAIN AVE
7:43 am   MAYBERRY RFD ST@MORNING RAIN AVE
7:44 am   500 SUNDAY AVE 
7:45 am   SWITCH GRASS TRL @ SUNDAY AVE 
7:45 am   400 CRESTVIEW AVE 
7:46 am   501 CRESTVIEW AVE 
7:48 am   412 WESTVIEW DR 
7:49 am   SWITCH GRASS TRL @ WESTVIEW DR 
7:51 am   804 AGATE AVE 
7:52 am   709 N SIOUX BLVD 
7:54 am   SETH ST@N CARDINAL AVE 
7:55 am   N CARDINAL AVE @ TABOR CT 
7:56 am   204 TABOR CT 
8:00 am   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 11 - COLLEEN BUTTON 
 
7:06 am   8504 WILLOW RIDGE PL 
7:08 am   6910 26TH ST E 
7:09 am   26TH ST @ GRAY GOOSE CIR 
7:10 am   26TH ST@OVERLUND PASS 
7:12 am   6209 E 26TH ST 
7:13 am   1600 SHAFER DR 
7:15 am   S POWDER HOUSE RD @ 23 ST 
7:17 am   6200 SPLIT ROCK RD 
7:19 am   SPLIT ROCK RD @ STREET CAR PL 
7:20 am   OVERLUND PASS@SPLIT ROCK CIR 
7:22 am   1209 OVERLUND PASS 
7:24 am   QUARTZITE DR @ QUARTZITE CIR 
7:26 am   6400 QUARTZITE DR 
7:27 am   QUARTZITE DR @ FAWN CT 
7:32 am   6301 HWY 42 
7:34 am   SIX MILE RD@10TH ST 
7:37 am   800 N SIX MILE ROAD 
7:38 am   860 N SIX MILE ROAD 
7:39 am   900 N SIX MILE ROAD 
7:40 am   8301 MADISON ST 
7:46 am   RBE 
7:55 am   BVHS 
8:00 am   BVMS 

  



 

      
ROUTE 12A - BILL DICKEY 
 
7:02 am   DUBUQUE AVE@TAHOE ST 
7:07 am   301 FOSS AVE N 
7:09 am   205 S FOSS AVE 
7:10 am   RYAN PL @ S CORY PL 
7:12 am   S CALEY PL @ ERIN PL 
7:14 am   S ROCHELLE PL @ N ROCHELLE PL 
7:15 am   300 S ROCHELLE PL 
7:21 am   S POWDER HOUSE RD @ POWDER HOUSE CIR 
7:35 am   BVHS 
7:40 am   CUSTER PKY@SYLVAN CIR 
7:42 am   9TH AVE N @ MAGNOLIA ST 
7:44 am   9TH AVE N  
7:46 am   617 SWITCH GRASS TRL 
7:49 am   PASQUE FLOWER TRL @ MEADOWLARK CT 
7:51 am   SUNSET DR @ W FIR ST 
7:52 am   SUNSET DR @ ELM CIR 
7:54 am   LAKOTA AVE@SUNSET DR@LAKOTA CIR 
7:55 am   S SIOUX BLVD @ CEDAR ST 
8:00 am   RBE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 13A - STEVE SKALLAND 
 
7:06 am   26173 484TH AVE 
7:06 am   484TH AVE @ BEAVER VALLEY RD 
7:06 am   484TH AVE @ VALLEY VIEW RD 
7:07 am   26158 484TH AVE 
7:07 am   26127 484TH AVE 
7:10 am   26080 485TH AVE 
7:11 am   48550 261ST ST 
7:13 am   48639 261ST ST 
7:18 am   488TH AVE @ BROADWAY AVE 
7:20 am   DUNHAM ST @ BROADWAY AVE 
7:22 am   VALLEY DR @ VALLEY SPRINGS ES 
7:23 am   VSE 
7:31 am   S CHESTNUT AVE @ RACHELLE ST 
7:33 am   N CHESTNUT AVE@OAKHILL CIR 
7:33 am   314 N CHESTNUT AVE 
7:35 am   1701 E REDWOOD BLVD 
7:36 am   E REDWOOD BLVD @ RIVERWOOD CIR 
7:36 am   E REDWOOD BLVD @ N OAK RIDGE RD 
7:38 am   BVHS 
7:52 am   48518 262ND ST 
7:54 am   48666 262ND ST 
7:56 am   VSE 
8:00 am   VSE 

  



 

     
ROUTE 14A - RICHARD JACOBSON 
 
6:59 am   25669 479TH AVE 
7:00 am   25645 479TH AVE 
7:01 am   25617 479TH AVE 
7:03 am   47859 256TH ST 
7:06 am   47979 256TH ST 
7:10 am   47915 257TH ST 
7:12 am   25757 479TH AVE 
7:15 am   25845 479TH AVE 
7:17 am   479TH AVE @ BUR OAK PL 
7:22 am   47979 259TH ST 
7:25 am   47995 259TH ST 
7:26 am   25958 480TH AVE 
7:30 am   25878 480TH AVE 
7:33 am   48053 259TH ST 
7:34 am   48079 259TH ST 
7:35 am   48088 259TH ST 
7:38 am   48077 260TH ST 
7:42 am   BIRCH ST @ SNOWBERRY CIR 
7:46 am   BVHS 
7:52 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 15 
 
7:07 am   PINE LAKE DR @ N SIX MILE RD 
7:07 am   PINE LAKE DR @ PINE LAKE RDG 
7:09 am   PALAMINO RD @ LAKEVIEW RD 
7:11 am   PALAMINO RD @ MEADOWBROOKE LN 
7:13 am   PINE LAKE DR @ APPALOOSA TRL 
7:16 am   7105 PINE LAKE DR 
7:17 am   404 PINE LAKE DR 
7:20 am   MYSTIC DR @ JEREMY CIR 
7:22 am   MYSTIC DR @ MYSTIC CIR 
7:30 am   RBE 
7:36 am   216 GLENWOOD ST 
7:39 am   6TH AVE @ 7TH AVE 
7:40 am   7TH AVE @ ASPEN BLVD 
7:41 am   DOODLEBUGS & DINOSAURS 
7:45 am   BVHS 
7:52 am   116 5TH AVE 
7:54 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 16A - DICK ANDERSON 
 
7:10 am   26298 484TH AVE 
7:10 am   484TH AVE@263RD ST 
7:10 am   26347 484TH AVE 
7:13 am   48427 264TH ST 
7:14 am   48439 264TH ST 
7:16 am   26468 484TH AVE 
7:18 am   48479 265TH ST 
7:21 am   48382 265TH ST 
7:22 am   48373 265TH ST 
7:22 am   48371 265TH ST 
7:25 am   483RD AVE @ CREEKVIEW CIR 
7:29 am   26655 DOUGLAS AVE 
7:29 am   HWY 42@DOUGLAS AVE 
7:30 am   48281 HWY 42 
7:31 am   48276 HWY 42 
7:35 am   48294 266TH ST 
7:38 am   482ND AVE @ 265TH ST 
7:39 am   48206 265TH ST 
7:40 am   48212 265TH ST 
7:41 am   48194 265TH ST 
7:50 am   BRANDON VALLEY HS 
7:51 am   BVHS 
7:56 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 17A - NORM JORDAN 
 
7:14 am   E HOLLY BLVD 
7:14 am   LITTLE WRANGLER'S DAYCARE 
7:17 am   105 PASQUE FLOWER TRL 
7:20 am   204 TABOR CT 
7:23 am   207 CEDAR ST 
7:24 am   511 NICHOLAS AVE 
7:25 am   LEWIS AVE @ GLENWOOD ST 
7:28 am   112 MAUREEN ST 
7:31 am   DOODLEBUGS & DINOSAURS 
7:41 am   484TH AVE @ BEAVER VALLEY RD 
7:42 am   484TH AVE @ VALLEY VIEW RD 
7:42 am   26158 484TH AVE 
7:48 am   48639 261ST ST 
7:54 am   BROADWAY AVE @ RILEY ST 
7:56 am   906 VALLEY VIEW AVE 
7:57 am   409 RILEY ST 
8:00 am   VSE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 18A - ROSETTA HALSETH 
 
7:00 am   9200 41 ST 
7:02 am   DANIEL DR @ 40TH ST 
7:04 am   DANIEL DR @ 38TH ST 
7:05 am   KEITH LN @ 38TH ST 
7:06 am   38TH ST @ TIM TRL 
7:07 am   3212 TIM TR 
7:08 am   41 ST @ MATT RD 
7:09 am   41 ST @ BINGEN AVE 
7:10 am   8000 E 38TH ST 
7:12 am   S SIX MILE RD @ 38TH ST 
7:18 am   2601 RIVER BLUFF RD 
7:19 am   2712 RIVER BLUFF RD 
7:20 am   GEORGE ST @ PRESTON PL 
7:29 am   PORTAGE ST @ CALEY CIR 
7:30 am   TUCKER DR @ PORTAGE ST 
7:31 am   IVERSON CROSSING RD @ TUCKER DR 
7:42 am   BVHS 
7:46 am   1201 BEECHNUT ST 
7:50 am   LAKOTA AVE @ W BEECHNUT ST 
7:51 am   LAKOTA AVE @ LAKOTA CT 
7:52 am   LAKOTA AVE @ PARKVIEW BLVD 
7:53 am   LAKOTA AVE @ W MARIALANE ST 
7:53 am   LAKOTA AVE @ SPRUCE ST 
7:54 am   PONDEROSA ST @ LAKOTA AVE 
7:55 am   LAKOTA AVE @ BIRCHWOOD CIR 
7:56 am   LAKOTA AVE @ W CHAPELWOOD ST 
7:56 am   LAKOTA AVE@W CHICORY ST 
8:00 am   RBE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 19A - JOHN CARLSON 
 
7:23 am   OAKHILL CIR @ N COUNTRY CLUB AVE 
7:24 am   S COUNTRY CLUB AVE @ PEBBLE BEACH ST 
7:28 am   S COUNTRY CLUB AVE @ NICKLAUS ST 
7:34 am   300 S OAK RIDGE RD 
7:36 am   S YELLOWSTONE DR @ S OAK RIDGE RD 
7:38 am   300 S YELLOWSTONE DR 
7:39 am   205 S NEEDLES DRIVE 
7:41 am   SYLVAN CIR @ N NEEDLES DR 
7:43 am   SPEARFISH ST @ CRYSTAL PL 
7:45 am   SYLVAN CIR @ CUSTER PKY 
7:47 am   SYLVAN CIR @ N NEEDLES DR 
7:50 am   SYLVAN CIR @ S TETON DR 
7:52 am   LITTLE WRANGLER'S DAYCARE 
7:55 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

 



  

      
ROUTE 20A - SETH HALBERT 
 
7:04 am   48253 259TH ST 
7:06 am   258TH ST@483RD AVE 
7:09 am   25775 484TH AVE 
7:10 am   484TH AVE @ 257TH ST 
7:15 am   48186 257TH ST 
7:18 am   48139 PALISADE ST 
7:22 am   48274 258TH ST 
7:25 am   48148 258TH ST 
7:26 am   481ST AVE @ 258TH ST 
7:28 am   48036 258TH ST 
7:33 am   48132 259TH ST 
7:34 am   48160 259TH ST 
7:35 am   48164 259TH ST 
7:36 am   48189 259TH ST 
7:41 am   E REDWOOD BLVD@N NEEDLES DR 
7:41 am   E REDWOOD BLVD @ N YELLOWSTONE DR 
7:43 am   513 N OAK RIDGE RD 
7:44 am   429 N OAK RIDGE RD 
7:44 am   KEYSTONE ST @ N YELLOWSTONE DR 
7:45 am   512 N YELLOWSTONE DR 
7:48 am   KEYSTONE ST @ N TETON DR 
7:49 am   N TETON DR @ KEYSTONE ST 
7:50 am   1312 KEYSTONE DR 
7:52 am   BVHS 
7:56 am   BVMS 
8:00 am   BE 

  

      
ROUTE 1K - LU NARUM 
 
11:10 am   BE 
11:28 am   GOLD NUGGET @ E 71ST ST N 
11:30 am   GOLD NUGGET @ E 70TH ST N 
11:34 am   6200 N CLIFF AVE 
11:34 am   CLIFF AVE@OLD HICKORY PL 
11:50 am   25703 480TH AVE 
11:54 am   47995 259TH ST 
11:59 am   48148 258TH ST 
12:00 pm   48154 258TH ST 



  

      
ROUTE 2K - HAROLD ARNOTT 
 
11:10 am   RBE 
11:14 am   DOODLEBUGS & DINOSAURS 
11:19 am   221 N NEEDLES 
11:21 am   LITTLE WRANGLER'S DAYCARE 
11:25 am   204 TABOR CT 
11:33 am   48253 259TH ST 
11:41 am   484TH AVE @ BEAVER VALLEY RD 
11:47 am   48639 261ST ST 
11:52 am   CLIFF AVE @ PLOWER ST 
11:53 am   300 CLIFF AVE 
11:55 am   906 VALLEY VIEW AVE 
11:56 am   409 RILEY ST 
11:58 am   609 SUNNYSIDE AVE 
11:59 am   211 BROADWAY AVE 
12:00 pm   VSE 

  

      
ROUTE 5K - ALICE JACOBSON 
 
11:05 am   BE 
11:13 am   2204 BYRUM CIR 
11:21 am   48518 262ND ST 
11:25 am   48639 261ST ST 
11:30 am   817 BROADWAY 
11:44 am   48334 266TH ST 
11:45 am   48331 266TH ST 
11:55 am   RBE 
12:01 pm   BE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 11K -COLLEEN BUTTON 
 
11:10 am   RBE 
11:11 am   1528 RIVER OAK AVE 
11:24 am   6502 SPLIT ROCK RD 
11:25 am   6800 SPLIT ROCK CIR 
11:28 am   1001 QUARTZITE CIR 
11:41 am   204 PONDEROSA 
11:43 am   112 MAUREEN ST 
11:44 am   100 GLENWOOD ST 
11:45 am   600 NICHOLAS AVE 
11:47 am   S SIOUX BLVD @ CEDAR ST 
11:50 am   BE 

  

      
ROUTE 14K - RICHARD JACOBSON 
 
11:10 am   RBE 
11:14 am   OAK RD @ SUNSET CIR 
11:18 am   8501 MAPLE ST 
11:22 am   3800 N SIX MILE ROAD 
11:27 am   7100 E MADISON ST 
11:29 am   860 N SIX MILE ROAD 
11:32 am   608 APPALOOSA TRL 
11:34 am   PINE LAKE DR @ MYSTIC DR 
11:37 am   800 N SIX MILE ROAD 
11:41 am   HIDDEN VALLEY RD @ DEER HOLLOW RD 
11:42 am   8605 SADDLE CREEK RD 
11:49 am   RBE 

  



 

      
ROUTE 15K - HELEN JACOBSON 
 
11:05 am   RBE 
11:10 am   BE 
11:14 am   DOODLEBUGS & DINOSAURS 
11:18 am   LITTLE WRANGLER'S DAYCARE 
11:21 am   HEATHERWOOD ST @ HEATHERWOOD CIR 
11:22 am   405 TAMARAC AVE 
11:25 am   105 PASQUE FLOWER TRL 
11:27 am   204 TABOR CT 
11:29 am   421 WESTVIEW DR 
11:33 am   700 GARNET CIR 
11:37 am   SUNSET DR @ W FIR ST 
11:38 am   SUNSET DR @ ELM CIR 
11:39 am   405 LAKOTA AVE 
11:41 am   100 GLENWOOD ST 
11:43 am   112 MAUREEN ST 
11:45 am   109 W CHAPELWOOD STREET 
11:47 am   313 PONDEROSA ST 
11:48 am   316 W EVERGREEN ST 
11:50 am   116 W EVERGREEN ST 
11:51 am   LAKOTA AVE @ RIVER OAK AVE 
11:51 am   113 W GREENWOOD ST 
11:54 am   1604 LOCUST AVE 
11:56 am   220 W IRONWOOD ST 
11:58 am   RBE 

  

     
ROUTE 17K - NORM JORDAN 
 
11:10 am   RBE 
11:15 am   48283 264TH ST 
11:16 am   26493 483RD AVE 
11:21 am   26655 DOUGLAS AVE 
11:24 am   482ND AVE @ KIM CIR 
11:26 am   26716 482ND  AVE 
11:31 am   48204 268TH ST 
11:41 am   26626 486TH AVE 
11:48 am   48439 264TH ST 
12:04 pm   VSE 

  



     
ROUTE 18K - ROSETTA HALSETH 
 
11:05 am   BE 
11:06 am   116 5TH AVE 
11:08 am   DOODLEBUGS & DINOSAURS 
11:12 am   1201 BEECHNUT ST 
11:14 am   205 S NEEDLES DRIVE 
11:16 am   105 S YELLOWSTONE DR 
11:18 am   2108 SYLVAN CIR 
11:18 am   SYLVAN CIR @ N NEEDLES DR 
11:19 am   CUSTER PKY @ CRYSTAL PL 
11:20 am   1708 SYLVAN CIR 
11:22 am   KEYSTONE ST @ N TETON DR 
11:24 am   516 N OAK RIDGE RD 
11:25 am   E REDWOOD BLVD@N NEEDLES DR 
11:27 am   LITTLE WRANGLER'S DAYCARE 
11:29 am   MAPLE AVE @ HEATHERWOOD ST 
11:30 am   MAPLE AVE @ PINE ST 
11:31 am   813 PINE ST 
11:32 am   PINE ST @ HEATHERWOOD ST 
11:32 am   HEATHERWOOD ST @ HEATHERWOOD CIR 
11:34 am   413 TAMARAC AVE 
11:34 am   PINE ST @ TAMARAC CIR 
11:37 am   PASQUE FLOWER TRL @ MEADOWLARK CT 
11:39 am   SWITCH GRASS TRL @ MORNING RAIN AVE 
11:40 am   513 MORNING RAIN AVE 
11:40 am   500 SUNDAY AVE 
11:42 am   400 CRESTVIEW AVE 
11:43 am   421 WESTVIEW DR 
11:46 am   100 GLENWOOD ST 
11:50 am   BE 

  

      
ROUTE 59K - RON ANDERSON 
 
11:05 am   BE 
11:06 am   SUNSET DR @ W FIR ST 
11:09 am   412 WESTVIEW DR 
11:15 am   1904 RIVER BEND ST 
11:27 am   1513 BEVERLY ST 
11:35 am   47572 NEENER CIR 
11:46 am   47995 259TH ST 
11:58 am   BE 



  

      
ROUTE 64K - DEAN NETTESTAD 
 
11:05 am   BE 
11:09 am   RBE 
11:12 am   LAKOTA AVE @ RIVER OAK AVE 
11:13 am   220 W IRONWOOD ST 
11:15 am   316 W EVERGREEN ST 
11:17 am   200 W CHICORY ST 
11:18 am   100 ALPINE CIR 
11:21 am   508 LARK ST 
11:23 am   S SIOUX BLVD @ CEDAR ST 
11:27 am   700 GARNET CIR 
11:32 am   116 5TH AVE 
11:35 am   BE 
 


